

Reference:	FOI.4710.20
Subject:	Staff information
Date of Request:	7 December 2020

Requested:

May I please have the following information:

1. Who the tissue viability nurses are for the LHB and their contact details.
2. Who the clinical procurement lead is and their contact details
3. Who the Medicines manager lead is and their contact details
4. Can I please have details as to who the lead podiatrists are for the LHB, and their contact (email) details.
5. Who the lead burns and plastics nurses are and their contact (email) details
6. Who the lead lymphoedema nurses are and their contact / email details
7. Finally who the lead vascular specialist nurses are and their contact / email details

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) is withholding the names of the members of staff requested. This decision has been made as it is not within the expectations of this individual that their personal data would be put into the public domain. This information is classed as personal data of third parties and is therefore being withheld in accordance with section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 by virtue of section 40(3) (a) (i) of the Act which permits a public authority to withhold personal data other than the requester's where the disclosure would breach a Data Protection Principle.

In reaching this decision, the Data Protection Act 2018/General Data Protection Regulations 2016 defines personal data as data which relates to a living individual who can be identified solely from that data or from that data and other information, which is in the possession of the data controller.

The UHB has a Tissue Viability (TV) Service at each hospital. The TV nurses can be written to at the following hospital addresses:

Glangwili General Hospital
Dolgwili Road
Carmarthen
SA31 2AF

Prince Philip Hospital
Bryngwyn Mawr
Llanelli
SA14 8QF

Withybush General Hospital
Fishguard Road
Haverfordwest
SA61 2PZ

2. The UHB confirms that the clinical procurement lead position is currently vacant.
3. The UHB confirms that Jenny Pugh-Jones is the Clinical Director of Pharmacy and Medicines Management and can be contacted by email:
jenny.pugh-jones@wales.nhs.uk
4. The UHB confirms that Mike Mulroy is the lead Podiatrist and can be contacted by email:
Mike.Mulroy@wales.nhs.uk
5. The UHB confirms that it does not have a Burns and Plastic Specialist Nurse as the UHB does not provide have a Burns and Plastic Service. This service is provided by Swansea Bay University Health Board (SBUHB).
6. Lymphoedema Services are provided through the UHB's Physiotherapy Services and confirm that Vicky Stephenson is the Physiotherapy Senior Manager and can be contacted by email:
Vicky.Stevenson@wales.nhs.uk
7. The UHB confirms that it does not have a lead vascular specialist nurses as the vascular service is a network service for South West Wales covering the UHB and SBUHB, which is based in Morriston Hospital.